
10/5/2023

2024 Statewide Transportation Improvement Program



MPO 27 / DMATS
Project ID
Sponsor
STIP ID

Project Number
Location
Work Codes

Approval Level
Letting Date

2024 2025 2026 2027 Totals

STBG

53030

Dubuque County

STP-S-C031(121)--5E-31

On Old Highway Rd, from Y21 E 4.9 mi to Cousins
Road & on Y21, from Old Highway Rd south 1.1 mi

HMA Resurfacing

Submitted

4/16/2024
Total
Federal Aid
Regional
Swap

$3,250,000
$2,600,000

$3,250,000
$2,600,000

54890

Dubuque

STP-U-2100()--27-31

In the city of Dubuque, In the City of Dubuque. Study
and implement traffic management systems.

Work Not Assigned, ITS Equipment, ITS
Infrastructure, ITS Integration

Submitted Total
Federal Aid
Regional
Swap

$1,223,500
$758,800

$1,223,500
$758,800

TAP

48403

Dubuque County
Conservation Board

24133

TAP-U-C031(115)--8I-31

On Heritage Trail, 2.5 miles East of Beltline Rd

Pave

Submitted

4/16/2024
Total
Federal Aid
Regional
Swap

$625,000
$500,000

$500,000

$625,000
$500,000
$500,000


